

Next Generation Logistics Names Mike Scott as Director of Business Development

Mr. Mike Scott, has joined Next Generation Logistics Director of Business Development Software & Services

INVERNESS, ILLINOIS, UNITED STATES, September 8, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ --Next Generation Logistics, Inc. (NGL) is pleased to announce that Mr. Mike Scott, MBA, has joined our team as a Director of



Business Development. Mike is responsible for building and expanding new and existing customer and NGL partner relationships to achieve successful customer outcomes using our DynamicsTMS Software Solutions and Managed Transportation Services.



We are extremely pleased to have an individual with Mike's experience and energy join our company !"

Ari Smith, CEO

Mike is a proven leader with over 20 years of IT consulting experience in a variety of industries. Prior to joining NGL, Mike served in leadership roles at the University of Notre Dame designing and implementing technology solutions. We look forward to Mike sharing his knowledge and expertise to support our business and to fuel our passion for achieving outstanding results for our customers.

In his free time, Mike and his wife Mary love spending time with their two children traveling, exploring, and serving their community in a variety of charitable endeavors. We welcome Mike to the NGL family!

Aristides (Ari) P Smith
Next Generation Logistics, Inc.
+1 847-963-0007 ext. 112
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/654646968

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.